Monday 2/10/25

9:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:15am
10:30am
12:15pm

1:00pm

ASA Hauler Parking

Pit Gates Open
Tech/Fuel/Reg/Tires Open

ASA Crew Chief Meeting

ASA Pre Tech Begins
Drivers Meeting

Practice Begins

1:00-1:20; 3:25-3:45 Tour Modified

1:25-1:40; 3:50-4:05 Pro Late Model (Group Qual last practice)
1.‘45—2.’00,‘ 4:10-4:25 FL Modified (Group Qual last practice)
2.'05-2.'20,' 4:30-4:45 602 Modified (Group Qual last practice)

2:25-3:20; 4:50-5:45 ASA STARS Practice
5:00 Tour Modified Pre-Qualifying Tech

6:00pm Qualifying
Tour Modified (Inside Wall)

6:45-7:15 STARS Tour Final Practice
7:30pm Racing Start

602 Modified 25 Laps

Tour Modified 59 Laps

Intermission

Pro Late Model 35 Laps

FL Modified 50 Laps

Tuesday 2/11/25

10:00am Pit Gates Open

12:00pm ASA Garage Opens
12:00pm Tech/Fuel/Reg/Tires Open
1:00pom Drivers Meeting

2:00pm Practice Begins

2:00-2:30; 3:00-3:30 Tour Modifed
2:35-2:50; 3:35-3:50 FL Modified

2:00pm ASA STARS Pre-Qualifying Tech
4:15pm  Tour Modified Pre-Qualifying Tech
4:30pm  ASA STARS Qualifying

5:15pm  Qualifying
Tour Modified (Inside Wall)

6:00pm  ASA STARS LCQ

6:30pm  ASA Stars Autograph Session
7:30pm Racing Starts

Clyde Hart Memorial ASA STARS 200
Tour Modified 50 Laps

FL Modified 50 laps
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