Monday 2/10/25		<u>Tuesday 2/11/25</u>		
9:00am ASA Hauler Parking		10:00am	Pit Gates Open	
10:00am Pit Gates Open		12:00pm	ASA Garage Opens	
10:00am Tech/Fuel/Reg/Tires C)pen	12:00pm	Tech/Fuel/Reg/Tires Open	
10:15am ASA Crew Chief Meetin	ng	1:00pm	Drivers Meeting	
10:30am ASA Pre Tech Begins		2:00pm	Practice Begins	
12:15pm Drivers Meeting		2:00-2:30); 3:00-3:30 Tour Modifed	
1:00pm Practice Begins	Practice Begins		2:35-2:50; 3:35-3:50 FL Modified	
1:00-1:20; 3:25-3:45 Tour Modified 1:25-1:40; 3:50-4:05 Pro Late Model (Group Qual last practice) 1:45-2:00; 4:10-4:25 FL Modified (Group Qual last practice) 2:05-2:20; 4:30-4:45 602 Modified (Group Qual last practice) 2:25-3:20; 4:50-5:45 ASA STARS Practice		2:00pm	ASA STARS Pre-Qualifying Tech	
		4:15pm	Tour Modified Pre-Qualifying Tech	
		4:30pm	ASA STARS Qualifying	
		5:15pm	Qualifying	
5:00 Tour Modified Pre-Qualifying Tech		Tour Modified (Inside Wall)		
		6:00pm	ASA STARS LCQ	
6:00pm Qualifying Tour Modified (Inside Wall)		6:30pm	ASA Stars Autograph Session	
6:45-7:15 STARS Tour Final Practice		7:30pm Racing Starts		
7:30pm Racing Start		Clyde Hart Memorial ASA STARS 200		
602 Modified 25 Laps		Tour Modified 50 Laps		
Tour Modified 59 Laps		FL Modified 50 laps		

Intermission

Pro Late Model 35 Laps

FL Modified 50 Laps